# **Public Art Review Committee**

Monday, April 8, 2024 9:30 AM

# **City of Hollywood**



Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org Thank you for demonstrating an interest in the City of Hollywood Public Art Committee meeting. The public may view the meeting either in person or virtually http://hollywoodfl.org/calendar and selecting the meeting's date.

The purpose of the Public Art Review Committee shall be to act in an advisory capacity to the City with regards to the aesthetic enrichment of the community through the creation of artwork. The implementation of this program will provide citizens of and visitors to the City an opportunity to enjoy and appreciate artwork in public and private spaces.

The Committee will work to promote positive aesthetic values of the entire community and to encourage the preservation and protection of artwork.

Any member of the public wishing to speak on an agenda item, which calls for public comment, may do so either in person or virtually:

Persons with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations to participate in City programs and/or services may call Clarissa Ip, ADA Coordinator/City Engineer, five business days in advance at 954-921-3915 (voice) or email: cip@hollywoodfl.org. For the hearing and speech impaired at 800-955-8771 (V-TDD).

For additional information or for assistance, please contact Planning and Urban Design Division, at 954-921-3471 option 3 or via email at planningdivision@hollywoodfl.org.

Persons attending meetings shall remain seated at all times unless called upon to speak, will not callout comments during the meeting or make inappropriate hand or facial gestures.

Please silence all cell phones prior to entering the meeting.

- A. Roll Call
- B. Overview
- C. Public Art Review
- D. Voluntary Public Art Review

# 1.2024 0408

FILE NO.:	24-PA-10
APPLICANT:	MJJ Capital Partners LLC
LOCATION:	2307 N surf Road
REQUEST:	Evaluation of an Existing Art Mural on an Existing Commercial
	Building (The Flamingo Mural)

Attachments: 2410 PA Application Package 2024 0408.pdf

#### 2.2024 0408

FILE NO.:	24-PA-11
APPLICANT:	Khila Khani and Jay Auerbach
LOCATION:	2338 Hollywood Boulevard
REQUEST:	Evaluation of Public Art Mural Design for an Existing Commercial
	Building (Sunlit Justice Mural)

# Attachments: 2411 PA Application Package 2024 0408.pdf

#### 3.2024 0408

FILE NO.:	24-PA-25
APPLICANT:	City of Hollywood
LOCATION:	2400 Charleston Street
REQUEST:	Evaluation of Public Art Mural Design for an Existing Commercial
	Building (Dr. Martin L. King Jr. Community Center Mural)

Attachments: 2425 PA Application Package 2024 0408.pdf

# E. Adjournment

Legal descriptions for each of the above petitions is on file in the Department of Development Services.

Two or more members of the same city board, commission, or committee, who are not of this Commission, may attend this meeting and may, at that time, discuss matters on which foreseeable action may later be taken by their board, commission or committee.

Persons with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations to participate in City programs and/or services may call Clarissa Ip, ADA Coordinator/City Engineer, five business days in advance at 954-921-3915 (voice) or email: cip@hollywoodfl.org. If an individual is hearing or speech impaired, please call 1-800-955-8771 (V-TDD).

Note: Pre-Application Conceptual Overview (PACO) conference will be held immediately following conclusion of the Technical Advisory Committee (TAC). PACO is a non-sunshine conference.